KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomous) NANJANAPURAM, ERODE – 638 107.

MINUTES

MINUTES OF THE MEETING BETWEEN PRINCIPAL AND RAGGING CURB COMMITTEE MEMBERS ON 11.09.2020 AT PRINCIPAL CHAMBER AT 3.30 P.M THROUGH ZOOM APP

The following members were present:

- 1) Dr.N.Raman Chairman
- 2) Dr.K.M.Kumaraguru Member, HOD/Commerce
- 3) Mr.P.Annadurai Member, Librarian
- 4) Dr. V. Anbumani Member, HOD/Hindi & Other Languages
- 5) Dr. V.Krishnaveni Member, Associate Professor/UG.CS

The following resolution was passed in the meeting.

Due to Covid -19, Anti-Ragging Committee activities will not be carried out (Except the obtainment of undertaking form) as students are attending classes through online.

PRINCIPAL

Copy to:

- 1) All committee members
- 2) File

SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTOMON & (SNOW)

Dr. N. RAMAN
PRINCIPAL,
KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
(AUTONOMOUS)
NANJANAPURAM, ERODE - 638 107.

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomous) NANJANAPURAM, ERODE – 638 107.

MINUTES

MINUTES OF THE MEETING BETWEEN PRINCIPAL AND RAGGING CURB COMMITTEE MEMBERS ON 15.04.2021 AT PRINCIPAL CHAMBER AT 10.30 A.M

The following members were present:

- 1) Dr.N.Raman Chairman
- 2) Dr.K.M.Kumaraguru Member, HOD/Commerce
- 3) Dr.K.G.Santhiya-Member, Associate Professor/UG.CS
- 4) Dr. V. Anbumani Member, HOD/Hindi & Other Languages

Re-constitution of the Ragging CURB committee was done

PRÍNCIPAL

Copy to:

- 1) All committee members
- 2) File



Dr. N. RAMAN
PRINCIPAL,
KONGUARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
(AUTONOMOUS)
NANJANAPURAM, ERODE - 638 107.